## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYA	NCE:	ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY D	ATA					
	1	Name	Execution Date			
Ronald G. Holder			01/07/2008			
Greg Rhoads			01/07/2008			
RECEIVING PARTY DA						
Name:	Ilumination Manag	ement Solutions, Inc.				
Street Address:	18242 West McDur	mott, Suite J				
City:	Irvine					
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA					
Postal Code:	92614					
Application Number: 11995						
Property Typ	e	Number	]			
CORRESPONDENCE	30 1 0					
Fax Number:	(949)223-9610	)				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	(949)223-9610 e sent via US Mail w	hen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> Phone:	(949)223-9610 e <i>sent via US Mail</i> и 949-223-9600	when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> Phone: Email:	(949)223-9610 e <i>sent via US Mail w</i> 949-223-9600 processing@n	when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. ndaslaw.com				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	(949)223-9610 e <i>sent via US Mail</i> w 949-223-9600 processing@n Daniel L. Daw	when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. ndaslaw.com es				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> Phone: Email:	(949)223-9610 e <i>sent via US Mail</i> w 949-223-9600 processing@n Daniel L. Daw	when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. ndaslaw.com es hur Blvd., 11th Floor				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	(949)223-9610 e <i>sent via US Mail w</i> 949-223-9600 processing@n Daniel L. Daw 19900 MacArt irvine, CALIFC	when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. ndaslaw.com es hur Blvd., 11th Floor				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	(949)223-9610 e sent via US Mail w 949-223-9600 processing@n Daniel L. Daw 19900 MacArt irvine, CALIFC	when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. ndaslaw.com es hur Blvd., 11th Floor DRNIA 92612				

	Assignment of Rights, Title a (Multiple inventors;	Docket No. IMS1.PAU.09.US						
This is an As	ssignment of the following rights, th	itle and interest: (check all that apply):						
$\boxtimes$								
	Foreign rights, title and interest in the invention							
. 🖸	United States Patent Application Serial No.							
	Date of Execution:	Date of Filing:						
		Application Serial No. 60/701,900 filed July 22	2, 2005					
	United States Patent No(s).		<u> </u>					
		cation Serial No. PCT/US2006/026997 filed Ju	ily 12, 200 <del>6</del>					
	Other (specify)							
Title of the I	nvention							
Inventors (as								
	Name	Address						
Ronald G, H			25051 Monte Verde, Laguna Niguel, California 92614					
Greg Rhoad	da	24 Alondra, Irvine, California 92820						
			Nadara					
			A					
	·							
-			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
Assignee								
	Name	Address						
Illumination (	Management Solutions, Inc.	18242 West McDurmott, Suite J Irvine, California 92614						

A\$03A/REV02

## Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, the and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

	me		~	Signature/D	ate	
Ronald G. Holder			to and	200	2,	
Greg Rhoads		16	In A	7		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	and the second se			-lan	->	- 1/2/08
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			V			
				~~~~	<u> </u>	······································
				- 1/ Data A	****	
						1200 I
			······································			
			,		······································	/

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

[Page 2 of 2 ]